Composite Construction in Steel and Concrete IX
Composite Construction in Steel
and Concrete IX
Proceedings of the Ninth International Conference on
Composite Construction in Steel and Concrete
27–29th July 2021
Edited by
Markus Knobloch,

Nicole Schmeckebier, Wolfgang Kurz
Engineering Model for the vertical Shear Capacity of Composite Slabs with additional Reinforcing Steel
CODIFICATION
4
CODIFICATION
Nicole Schmeckebier, Wolfgang Kurz
2 EXPERIMENTAL INVESTIGATIONS
2.1 General
In general, shear failure doesn’t occur in composite slabs. So, the enforcement of shear failure in tests
is very difficult. Therefore, the specimens were designed as small stripes of slabs and with uncommon
dimensions. Two cross sections are shown as an example in figure 1. To avoid longitudinal shear failure an
effective end anchorage was used. As reinforcing steel threaded anchor bars made of high strength steel [7]
with a diameter of 15 mm were used to increase the bending capacity compared to the shear capacity
disproportionately. In accordance with the rules, the reinforcing steel was placed as mesh reinforcement
directly on the top of the metal sheet. In each rib one rebar was located and normal concrete C30/37 was
used. The test setup was realised as a three-point-bending-test with an offset arrangement of the load. The
distance between the support and the load introduction was set to three times of the effective height dm. The
width of the specimens corresponded to twice of the ribs of the metal sheet.
Figure 1. Schematic representation of cross sections of specimens and arrangement of measurement.
Table 1: Overview of combination of parameters of tests and failure loads of tests.
combination
[-]
metal sheet
[-]
thickness of metal
sheet [mm]
height
[mm]
width
[mm]
fctm
[N/mm²]
fcm
[N/mm²]
reinforcement
[-]
Vtest
[kN]
1 SHR [8] 1.00 300 370 2.1 24.4 Ø15/15 168.0|137.2
2 C70 [9] 1.00 300 460 2.1 24.4 Ø15/18 172.2|185.6
3 Hody [10] 1.00 280 500 2.0 24.9 Ø15/20 178.9|164.0
4 ComFlor 80 1.00 280 690 2.0 24.9 Ø15/30 248.9|249.6
5 Hody [10] 0.75 280 500 2.4 27.8 Ø15/20 209.4|180.3
6 SHR [8] 0.75 300 370 2.4 27.8 Ø15/15 139.9|157.3
7 SHR [8] 1.25 300 370 2.4 27.8 Ø15/15 151.4|181.3
8 SHR [8] 1.00 300 370 2.2 25.0 Ø20/15 144.7|   -
9 Hody [10] 1.00 280 500 2.2 25.0 Ø20/20 225.2|215.8
10 SHR [8] 1.00 300 370 3.3 56.1 Ø15/15 224.2|226.8
11 Hody [10] 1.00 280 500 3.3 56.1 Ø15/20 259.3|   -
12 C70 [9] 1.00 300 460 2.6 31.0 Ø15/18 u - | 190.7
13 ComFlor 80 1.00 280 690 2.6 31.0 Ø15/30 u 270.4|244.0
14 SHR [8] 0.75 250 370 2.5 30.4 Ø15/15 168.7|120.3
15 C70 [9] 1.00 250 460 2.5 30.4 Ø15/18 146.2|163.1
u  location of reinforcing steel in through with cnom = 20 mm, -  outlier
5